

## DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

| Description | Material                        | Article Number |
|-------------|---------------------------------|----------------|
| Oven bag    | Paper with silicone application | <b>199691</b>  |

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

- Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework regulation)
- EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
- LFGB (BfRXXXVI/2)
- EU Regulation 1895/2005/EC
- Order No. 681 of May 25 (2020) from Danish Ministry of Environment and Food on ban of per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) in paper and cardboard food contact materials.

### Field of Application

The oven bag is aimed to be used for the preparation of hot snacks like sandwiches, pizza slices, focaccias.

The inside of the bag may stand in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs.

The bags can be used on a grill or in conventional ovens at temperatures of up to 220 °C.

### Test conditions

The oven bags are examined by an accredited laboratory according to:

"Methods for testing papers and boards for food packaging", state of 2008, corresponding to the method no. 80.56 within the Official Collection of Test Methods according to § 64 of the Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code - LFGB<sup>1</sup>),

A sensory analysis was carried out on the sample.

No PFAS (Per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) are intentionally added.

This document of compliance is based on:

- Documentation from suppliers

---

<sup>1</sup> The German abbreviation for the Food and Commodities Act (Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch).